Provisions that are not shown in underline or strikethrough font are not 
changed. 

CHAPTER 46 HOUSING MOBILE HOME RENT STABILIZATION 

ARTICLE I – MOBILE HOME RENT STABILIZATION 

SEC. 46.1. 46.1.5 Findings. 

a. There are six (6) mobile home parks with a total of one thousand one hundred thirty (1,130) 
spaces located within the incorporated area of the City of Mountain View. Mobile homes 
comprise about three (3) percent of the housing units in the City of Mountain View. 

b. In recent years, rent increases in some of the City of Mountain View mobile home parks have